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Date Request

Reference No Date Rcv'd  Requestor Requestor Email Description Complete  Status
R016426-101425 10/14/2025 Kerry Baker info@bakeraluminum. BMHOME-25-00004 - 5481 Holiday Park Blvd Looking for the site plan/survey for this home Assigned
com and concrete so that | can see setbacks for a proposed carport extension
R016428-101425 10/14/2025 HR Specialist Jillian  Jillian.Clark@charlott Re: Kimberly Williams | noticed that one 1 performance evaluation was received for 2024. Assigned
Clark ecountyfl.gov Could you please provide me with the years prior to that?
R016383-100825 10/8/2025  Cheryl Cook citymatters58@gmail. In meetings of 11-22-22 and 1-24-23 for Ordinance 2022-31 reference to consultant services Assigned
com was made multiple times. | am requesting the contract for the consultant as well as
payments made to same. Thank you
R016425-101425 10/14/2025 Lindsey Evans lindsey@sarasotainsg a copy of a roofing permit for 6080 Tanytown St. Assigned
roup.com
R016395-101025 10/10/2025 Carol Farro carol@topfloridahome Requesting Building Documents Property Addr: 2279 Margaret Ln, North Port, FL 34286, Assigned
s.com USA Specifically, I'm looking for the following documents: - Application for Land
Use/Building Permit - Building Plans - Certificate of Occupancy
R016416-101425 10/14/2025 Stephanie Gibson citywatchnorthportfl@ Please provide a copy of all related records as it pertains to the a co plain t art was filed to Assigned
outlook.com HR and subsequently determined to lack evidence to move forward. This should include but
not be limited to the following: 1. Original complaint filed to HR 2. All
public record that reflects the HR process and the ultimate decision maker(s). 3. Emails

and memorandum that relate to the complaint or the HR process it followed Please provide
all responsive records via email attachment. Duplicates email from CC are not needed.

R016418-101425 10/14/2025 Derek Gilliam derek@suncoastsearc The record | am seeking is all damage assessments sent to the Federal Emergency Assigned
hlight.org Management Agency from Hurricane Helene and Milton as well as Tropical Storm Debby. |
am requesting the raw data, which should include addresses and the level of damage
reported. Thanks, Derek Gilliam Suncoast Searchlight 407-765-5857

R016396-101125 10/11/2025 Charles Griffin Ctgriffin2020@gmail.c Requesting background check from previous hiring process at the Northport police Assigned
om department and all records included
R016415-101425 10/14/2025 Scott Gartner sgartner@rimkus.com | am requesting a fire report for a fire that occurred on Interstate 75 south near mile marker Assigned

172 on or about May 21, 2025, at approx. 4:28 p.m.. The vehicle involved was a 2024
Subaru Outback, Ohio license plate KLV 2294. It was owned by enterprise leasing and being
driven by Jynnifer Green at the time.

R016424-101425 10/14/2025 Kim Kipa kim@programrealty.c all documents for a roofing permit that was put on in 2024. Permit #24-00000983, address Assigned
om 5189 Pine Shadow Ln.

R016427-101425 10/14/2025 James O'Neil james@indigopoolpati Foundation Survey for PID#0802050048 Assigned
obbg.com

R016417-101425 10/14/2025 Alvin Ramos alvin.ramos@thomass Thanks again for your help on this project it is always very much appreciated. If possible i Assigned
ign.com would like to adjust the details on the request for permits and/or footer details for (9)

freestanding multi-tenant monuments along at N Toledo Blade Blvd and Commerce Parkway
(Commerce Park/Toledo Blade Professional Center). Please let me know if you have any
other questions or require additional details. Please see attached file for reference. Thanks
again and have a great day.

R016392-101025 10/10/2025 Tawnie Taylor Tawnie.Taylor@MCS MCS has been assigned this property to confirm and address any open violations. We would Assigned
360.com like to request documents for any open violations, permits, or liens which are requiring action
for the below property. Please let us know if there are any fees associated or if any
additional information is needed. 5013 KINGSLEY RD. NORTH PORT, FL 34287

R016422-101425 10/14/2025 Anonymous User None Requesting Building Documents for Property Addr: 2453 Yalta Terrace, North Port, FL 34286 Estimate
Anonymous User Looking for the following documents: Application for Land Use / Building Permit Building Sent
Plans Certificate of Occupancy

GovQA


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19355&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19357&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19312&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19354&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19324&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19345&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19347&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19325&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19344&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19353&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19356&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19346&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19321&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19351&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016391-101025

R016357-100225

R016363-100225

R016388-100925

R016350-100125

R016360-100225

R016370-100325

R016413-101325

R016414-101325

R016407-101325

R016408-101325

R016409-101325

R016410-101325

R016411-101325

R016412-101325

R016401-101325

R016402-101325

R016403-101325

R016404-101325

R016405-101325

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/10/2025

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

10/9/2025

10/1/2025
10/2/2025

10/3/2025
10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

Requestor

Project Manager
Gabriel Garcia

Carol Farro

Jan Duron

Special Investigator
Nora Conley

Jeff
Brandy

Requestor

Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos

Linda Boos

Requestor Email

gabriel@fleng.com

carol@topfloridahome

S.com

newatlantistampa@g

mail.com

njconley@fbi.gov

jnewhall2@gmail.com
perfectconnectionsec

@gmail.com

gerriokj@comcast.net

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

linda.boos@lennar.co

m

Description

We kindly request your assistance in providing us with copies of the "Existing" Architectural,
MEP plans (or similar) for 3445 Bobcat Village Center Rd, North Port FL 34288. The request
is for "existing" architectural, mechanical, electrical and plumbing plans along with civil utility

plans for the mentioned property. Thank you for your time

Would like to request building documents for the Property address: 2842 DUMONT LN,
NORTH PORT, FL, 34286-3575 Specifically, I'm looking for the following documents: 1.
Application for Land Use/Building Permit 2. Building Plans 3. Certificate of Occupancy

Please email me a list of all residential properties (house fires) responded to by the North
Port FD from September 16, 2025, to September 30, 2025. Thank you.

As part of a background investigation for employment purposes, | am requesting all records
to include, but not limited the application, and status of NOAH DEMPSEY's application from
2023 for position of Evidence Technician with your agency. | believe the job listing # was

201401413
Survey for 8333 Herbison Ave

a copy of the land survey/site plan: Address: 6357 TIDWELL ST NORTH PORT, FL, 34291

Survey for 18264 Chromata Drive
Request for Building Plans Permit 20-2531 12490 Ghiberti Circle

Request for Building Plans Permit 19-9559 12520 Ghiberti Circle
Request Building Plans Permit 19-6560 12530 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-7819 12525 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-10278 12515 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-10532 12510 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 20-1020 12500 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 20-1055 12495 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-1508 12570 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 18-10325 12565 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 19-1503 12560 Ghiberti Circle
Request Building Plans Permit 19-1642 12550 Ghiberti Circle

Request Building Plans Permit 19-4185 12555 Ghiberti Circel

Date
Complete

10/14/2025

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

10/14/2025

10/2/2025
10/3/2025

10/6/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19320&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19285&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19292&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19317&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19278&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19288&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19299&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19342&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19343&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19336&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19337&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19338&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19339&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19340&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19341&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19330&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19331&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19332&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19333&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19334&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016406-101325

R016397-101325

R016398-101325

R016399-101325

R016400-101325

R016359-100225

R016361-100225

R016380-100725

R016419-101425

R016348-100125

R016356-100225

R016385-100925

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/2/2025

10/2/2025

10/7/2025

10/14/2025

10/1/2025

10/2/2025

10/9/2025

Requestor

Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos
Linda Boos

HR Specialist Jillian
Clark

HR Specialist Jillian
Clark

Kristina "Kristy" Tignor

Russell Touchstone

John Yakich

Mr Yates

Mark Zaruda

Requestor Email

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

linda.boos@lennar.co
m

Jillian.Clark@charlott
ecountyfl.gov

Jillian.Clark@charlott
ecountyfl.gov

ktignor@thetignorgrou
p.com

rstouchstone@msn.co
m

John@coasttocoastpo
ols.com

steveny8tes@gmail.c
om

recordrequest+23083
+
1760001117489@gov
recordrequest.com

Description

Request Building Plans Permit 19-5046 12545 Ghiberti Circle

Request Building Plans Permit 18-5557 Address - 12595 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 18-5556 Address - 12590 Ghiberti Circle
Request for Building Plans Permit 18-8036 12585 Ghiberti Circle

Request for Building Plans Permit 18-9323 12580 Ghiberti Circle

| would like to request personnel records on one of your employees: Name: Lisa M.
Herrmann Position Title(s): Budget and Performance Manager SS: XXX-XX-6810 DOB:
08/09/XXXX Dates of Employment(s): 04/2019 - Present Requesting: * Performance
Evaluations ¢ Disciplinary Action (if applicable) « Job status change forms or related
information < Labor Relations File (if applicable) Please send the files to me electronically. If
you have any questions or need anything further from me, please don'’t hesitate to reach out.

Thank you.

| would like to request personnel records on one of your former employees: Name: Kimberly
Williams Position Title(s): Finance Director SS: XXX-XX-0475 DOB: 05/03/XXXX Dates of
Employment(s): 02/2019 - 06/2025 Requesting: « Performance Evaluations ¢ Disciplinary
Action (if applicable) « Job status change forms or related information ¢ Labor Relations File
(if applicable) Please send the files to me electronically. If you have any questions or need
anything further from me, please don’t hesitate to reach out. Thank you.

As built for 20930 Valore Court, Venice, FL 34293

Solid waste said they have a history of trash being put in the wrong bins at 3195 Oporto
Street. They said they have pictures. We would like to see all the pics and other info they
have and history regarding this since 2017. They gave us this link to request

Boundary survey & drainage plan for 13925 Miranese St Venice, FL 34293

. Order of Approval for DMP-21-256 and associated City Commission meeting
minutes. «  Order of Approval for DMA-19-207 (apparently, this was approved
administratively so there are no City Commission meeting minutes associated). *
Commission meeting minutes associated with DCP-04-035. | was unable to locate an Order
of Approval for the original Cedar Grove. However, | have attached the approved plan which
shows the “future” Inter-neighborhood tie / emergency access to Tract E/The Strand.
Email correspondence between me and Strickland Smith from Heidt Design

regarding The Strand.

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (bid tally), including all quantities and unit
pricing for each bidder, for'ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT' that was submitted on
04/29/2025. | believe the project number is 'RFB-2025-10-0-2025/AS', but | could be
mistaken. If so, please use the project name and date to lookup the responsive documents.
We specifically request the line-item bid tabulation showing each material, quantity, unit, and
unit price for every bidder. If no such line-item tally was created, please provide the full bid
submissions from each contractor. A grand total sheet alone is not sufficient to satisfy this
request unless it was a lump sum bid.

Date
Complete
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025

10/8/2025

10/3/2025

10/7/2025

10/14/2025

10/1/2025

10/2/2025

10/9/2025

Request
Status

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19335&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19326&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19327&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19328&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19329&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19287&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19289&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19309&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19348&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19276&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19284&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19314&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016352-100125

R016423-101425

R016375-100625

R016394-101025
R016378-100725

R016351-100125

R016382-100825
R016381-100725

R016386-100925

R016393-101025
R016379-100725

R016373-100425

R016362-100225
R016369-100325

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/1/2025

10/14/2025

10/6/2025

10/10/2025
10/7/2025

10/1/2025

10/8/2025
10/7/2025

10/9/2025

10/10/2025

10/7/2025

10/4/2025

10/2/2025
10/3/2025

Requestor

Monica Zdanis
Isamar San Juan

Sheila Smith

Lawrence Rogers
SUSAN KARCH

Abbas Khan

Karen Pippin
Artem Pustovar

Alvin Ramos

Wynta Loughrey

Jessica McCaw

Debbie McDowell

Robert Meixner

Robert Meixner

Requestor Email

miz1993@aol.com

isanjuan@cphcorp.co

m

poulinsj@hotmail.com

Live2Putt@gmail.com
susankarch317@gmai

l.com

abbas.pr1@inovo.ai

kpippi16@yahoo.com

permit.support@scree
n-factory-florida.com

alvin.ramos@thomass

ign.com

wloughrey@sc-
pa.com

jmccaw@sealimited.c

om

twflmom@yahoo.com

Description

a copy of the energy load calculations for the HVAC for Record 19-00009126 (Address 4401
Brandon Ter.).

Would like to request documents related to Development Order DCP-04-73 for Sumter
Crossing specifically for the Walmart parcel. Thank you.

| hope this message finds you well. Pursuant to Florida’s public records laws (Chapter 119,
Florida Statutes), | am respectfully requesting copies of any and all correspondence—emails,
letters, text messages, or other communications—sent to or received from any city official or
employee that originated from or was sent to the domain @myawaken.church. Please
include correspondence from Jan 1, 2021 to present and include any attachments. If
possible, | would prefer to receive these records electronically via email. Please let me know
if there are any costs associated with the request or if you need clarification to narrow the
search. Thank you for your assistance and for your continued commitment to government
transparency.

Legal Lot Survey for: 19512 Fishhawk Trail, Venice FL 34293
a copy of the blue prints for her irrigation system. Address 2597 Jollivette Rd.

Civic 1Q is submitting this public records request under Florida Sunshine Law for a current
directory of all employees and staff. Any editable electronic format is acceptable.
Specifically, we request the following information from your record-keeping system:

First Name - Last Name - Position Title Department Direct Phone
Number (if unavailable, please provide the main phone number with extension) -

Business Cell Phone (if provided by the authority) Email Address Office Address
(Address, City, State, Zip) We appreciate your assistance and look forward to your
response. Please provide a cost estimate prior to documents. Please do not hesitate to
reach out to me if you have any questions.

all records of building permits issued to MVM Custom Homes

| am writing to request a copy of a signed and sealed Survey for the property 12339 Hearts
Ease Street Venice, FL 34293. Parcel: 0807070212 associated with a recent zoning review
correction. We would like to verify whether an archived or previously approved Surveys are
available that we may use to fulfill this requirement. Please provide any available signed and
sealed site Survey. If there is any cost associated with obtaining this plan or if additional
information is required to locate the record, please let me know.

Permits and/or footer details for signs/monuments at 2565 N Toledo Blade Blvd (Commerce
Park/Toledo Blade Professional Center)

Please provide records that are available for parcel 0997050004, regarding the project Eagle
Bend. Specifically we are looking for a site/development plan that shows what will be built on
the property.

Please provide all records associated with Permit No. 22-00005235, as well as Planning
Record PSDP-20-00000192 and PSDPA-21-00000213, for the Wellen Park Downtown
development. Please contact me with any questions. Thank you.

| would like a copy of the City Manager's employment contract and any amendments to his
contract. Thank you Debbie

rcmeixner@gmail.com Building plans for parcel 0808081000
rcmeixner@gmail.com Re: Building plans for parcel 0808081000. (R016362-100225) Good morning, Thank you for 10/7/2025

this. | am actually looking for plans for the main clubhouse that has yet to be built. Am | able
to see those? Bob

Date
Complete
10/3/2025
10/14/2025

10/7/2025

10/10/2025
10/7/2025

10/7/2025

10/8/2025
10/8/2025

10/9/2025

10/14/2025

10/7/2025

10/6/2025

10/3/2025

Request
Status
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19280&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19352&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19304&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19323&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19307&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19279&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19311&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19310&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19315&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19322&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19308&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19302&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19291&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19298&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016358-100225

R016376-100625

R016377-100725

R016384-100825

R016364-100325

R016354-100125

R016347-100125

R016365-100325

R016366-100325

R016346-100125

R016420-101425

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/2/2025

10/6/2025

10/7/2025

10/8/2025

10/3/2025

10/1/2025

10/1/2025

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

10/1/2025

10/14/2025

Requestor
Valdy Olender

Rasheen Hunter

Tanya H
Tanya H
Joyce Holzemer
Sharon Howard

Robert Hughes

Robert Hughes

Robert Hughes

Mimi Steger

Brian Stirling

Requestor Email

valdyrednelo@comca

st.net

RAHunter@atlantaGA

.gov

Tanya@eaglefencefl.c

om

Tanya@eaglefencefl.c

om

jaholzemer@yahoo.co

m

Sharon@eaglefencefl.

com

bhugheslou@yahoo.c

om

bhugheslou@yahoo.c

om

bhugheslou@yahoo.c

om

msteger@theshelterre

formnetwork.org

Description

hey Heather, would you email me: 1.atoorney oath, 2.his contract, in attachment form,
Valdy Olender, in peace, peace & prosperity to us all,

| hope this email finds you well. | work with the City of Atlanta, and we are currently preparing
to update our Impact Fee Study. One of our potential vendors referenced a study your team
completed in the past. Would it be possible for you to share a copy of that study with me?
Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Requesting all site/survey plans for the address below. 2504 STRAWBERRY TER North
Port, FL 34286

Requesting all site/survey plans for the address below. 8551 SYDNEY AVE North Port, FL
34287

a copy of all surveys on file for 12371 Hearts Ease St. It may be found in Record 23-
00020222.

REQUESTING SURVEY PLEASE FOR 2283 BISMARCK RD NORTH PORT, FL.

Please provide copies of all building permits, certificates of occupancy, and final
inspection/closeout records for the Gran Paradiso clubhouse (Gran Paradiso Village A /
Wellen Park). Possible address to search: 20125 Galleria Blvd, Venice, FL 34293 (Gran
Paradiso HOA / sales office). Please include permit numbers, contractor names, issuance
dates, and final/CO dates. If additional identifying information (parcel ID, subdivision phase)
is needed, please let me know what you require. Thank you, Bob Hughes 12560 Ghiberti
Cir, Unit 101 Venice, FL 34293 bhugheslou@yahoo.com (502) 439-7111 Co-Chair - GP
Infrastructure Committee

10/03/2025 Please provide copies of underground utilities, building plans, etc. for Sarasota
County Lot, Parcel 0780020015 records for the Gran Paradiso subdivision (Gran Paradiso
Village A / Wellen Park). Possible address to search: 20125 Galleria Blvd, Venice, FL 34293
(Gran Paradiso HOA / sales office). If available, please include permit numbers, contractor
names, issuance dates, etc. If additional identifying information is needed, please let me
know what you require. Thank You, Bob Hughes 12560 Ghiberti Cir, Unit 101 Venice, FL
34293 bhugheslou@yahoo.com (502) 439-7111 Co-Chair - GP Infrastructure Committee

10/03/2025 Please provide copies of underground utilities, building plans, etc. for Sarasota
County Lot, Parcel 0780020014 records for the Gran Paradiso subdivision (Gran Paradiso
Village A / Wellen Park). Possible address to search: 20125 Galleria Blvd, Venice, FL 34293
(Gran Paradiso HOA / sales office). If available, please include permit numbers, contractor
names, issuance dates, etc. If additional identifying information is needed, please let me
know what you require. Thank You, Bob Hughes 12560 Ghiberti Cir, Unit 101 Venice, FL
34293 bhugheslou@yahoo.com (502) 439-7111 Co-Chair - GP Infrastructure Committee

Pursuant to Article I, section 24 of the Florida Constitution, and chapter 119, F.S., | am
requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of public records: 1) Environmental
survey performed for recent clearing activity at Price Blvd./Cranberry Blvd. 2) Permits for
gopher tortoise relocation at same location If there are any fees for searching or copying
these records, please inform me before filling my request. Should you deny my request, or
any part of the request, please state in writing the basis for the denial, including the exact
statutory citation authorizing the denial as required by s. 119.07(1)(d), F.S. If you have any
questions in the interim, please don't hesitate to contact me at this email address, thank you,

bstirling@stirlingwilbu all documents on file for Record 21-00009696.

r.com

Date
Complete
10/2/2025

10/6/2025

10/7/2025
10/9/2025
10/3/2025
10/3/2025

10/1/2025

10/7/2025

10/7/2025

10/1/2025

10/14/2025

Request
Status
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release
Full Release
Full Release
Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release

Full Release


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19286&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19305&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19306&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19313&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19293&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19282&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19275&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19294&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19295&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19274&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19349&noreturn=1

Reference No

R016355-100125

R016367-100325

R016374-100525

R016349-100125

R016368-100325

R016371-100325

R016390-100925

R016353-100125

R016421-101425

R016372-100325

GovQA

Date Rev'd

10/1/2025

10/3/2025

10/5/2025

10/1/2025

10/3/2025

10/3/2025

10/9/2025

10/1/2025

10/14/2025

10/3/2025

Requestor

Public Taxpayer

Robert Hughes

Derek K

Carly Gerson
Office Manager

Jennifer Silva

Kelly Bauman

Anonymous User
Anonymous User

Requestor

Realtor Cindy Furtado

jonathan Rosa

Requestor Email

publicwatchdog070@

gmail.com

bhugheslou@yahoo.c

om

derek_krug@hotmail.

com

carly@coasttocoastpo

ols.com

jennifer.silva@luxpool

slic.com

kjikwellness@gmail.co

m

None

MaryrO9@outlook.co

m

4cindyfurtado@gmail.

com

xavier.rosa@watchtru

blu.com

Description

Hello, We need a Personnel Records Request on the following employee: Gabriel Quintas ¢
Dates of Employment « Job Title « All Reviews ¢ All Disciplinary Actions * Eligibility for Rehire

10/03/2025 Please provide copies of underground utilities, building plans, etc. for Sarasota
County Lot, Parcel 0778020011 records for the Gran Paradiso subdivision (Gran Paradiso
Village A / Wellen Park). Possible address to search: 20125 Galleria Blvd, Venice, FL 34293
(Gran Paradiso HOA / sales office). If available, please include permit numbers, contractor
names, issue dates, etc. If additional identifying information is needed, please let me know
what you require. Thank You, Bob Hughes 12560 Ghiberti Cir, Unit 101 Venice, FL 34293
bhugheslou@yahoo.com (502) 439-7111 Co-Chair - GP Infrastructure Committee

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Ch. 119, I'm requesting an electronic export (CSV or XLSX) of
all active short-term/vacation rental registrations/certificates for properties within your
jurisdiction. Fields requested (if available): « Property address and unit « Owner name *
Owner email and phone * Designated Responsible Party/Local Contact name, email, and
phone « Management company name and email (if any) « Certificate/registration number;
status (active/suspended); issue & expiration dates * Parcel/folio number If your jurisdiction
uses Granicus Host Compliance / Citizenserve or similar, please export directly from that
system. If a fee applies, please provide a cost estimate before fulfilling. Electronic delivery
via email or secure link is preferred.

Need Boundary survey & Drainage Plan if available. Address is below 2084 Yankee Terrace
North Port FL

Requesting any survey/site plan or drainage plan for: 4279 Palisades Ave, North Port, FL
34287 for swimming pool plans

| am requesting, under Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, copies of any Floodplain Development
Permits, floodplain reviews, or related approvals issued by the City of North Port for the
Wellen Park High School project (10801/10599 Manasota Beach Rd, Venice, FL).

Good evening, Under the Florida Information Act, | would like to formally request the email
and phone number for Mr. Randy Bowling with Development Services. If you have any
questions for me please email jrodriguez@bowman.com or call 813-736-2115. Best
regards, Justin Rodriguez

| am trying to find my septic tank size , could you help me locate this information The
address is 2773 w price blvd north port fl 34286

| would like to know what utilities are presently at 1170 Trevor Street, North Port, FL 34288
or what is available? Also is the property in an Activity Center and if so what AC and what
does it mean for a prospective owner? Masny Thanks, Cindy

On June 5, 2024, 14:34:55. In North Port, Florida, officers responded to the lobby of the
North Port Police Department regarding a disorderly citizen. A woman was upset because
she believed her previously filed complaints had not been properly documented. She was
yelling and causing a disturbance inside the lobby while officers attempted to calm the
situation.

Date
Complete

10/3/2025

10/7/2025

10/6/2025

10/2/2025
10/3/2025

10/6/2025

10/10/2025

10/1/2025

10/14/2025

10/3/2025

Request
Status

Full Release

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

No Records
Exist

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request

Not Public
Records
Request
Not Public

Records
Request


https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19283&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19296&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19303&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19277&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19297&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19300&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19319&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19281&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19350&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19301&noreturn=1

Public Records Request Log - FY 2025-2026 Run Date: 10/15/2025 5:09 AM

R016389-100925 10/9/2025  Sheila Smith poulinsj@hotmail.com 1. Please provide all 2025 calendar events, meeting agendas, meeting minutes from all 10/14/2025 Partial
meetings that Langdon and/or CM has had with Awaken outreach center/church and/or Larry Release
Grant lorenz13579@gmail.com. 2. Please provide all email to or from any Commissioner
that mentions any of the following phrases: Awaken, Food Pantry or Senior Center or Larry
Grant lorenz13579@gmail.com in 2024 and 2025 3. Please provide all leases the City has
with Awaken Church or Awaken Outreach. Stephanie 4. Please provide all email between
Social Services and the Senior Center in 2024 and 2025. 5. Please provide all email
between Social Services and Awaken Church specifically Larry Grant
lorenz13579@gmail.com.

R016387-100925 10/9/2025  Steevens Bazile Bazilesteven@Hotmai all documents for address 5364 Cornsilk Ter. Payment
l.com Received in
Full
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https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19318&noreturn=1
https://northportfl.govqa.us/webapp/zadmin/ServiceRequests/EditDetails.aspx?id=19316&noreturn=1

